
 

Towson University 
Crime and Punishment Cross Nationally, Norway 

Summer 2021 
 

(subject to change) 

 

Thursday, June 10 Depart U.S. 

Friday, June 11 

Arrive in Oslo, Norway 
Group bus transfer to accommodation 
Check in to accommodation 
Program orientation 
Welcome group dinner 
Overnight in Oslo ʹ Anker Hostel or similar 
Dinner included 

Saturday, June 12 

Guided city tour of Oslo 
Group debrief meeting (1 hour) 
Overnight in Oslo 
Breakfast included 

Sunday, June 13 

Class #1 Norway and National Identity [Drs. Kilmer and Emmert] 
Tour of Oslo City Hall  
Group debrief meeting (1 hour) 
Overnight in Oslo 
Breakfast included 

Monday, June 14 

Class #2 [Drs. Kilmer and Emmert] 
Visit Oslo District Court 
Guest lecture #1:le06 89.424 re
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https://ankerhostel.no/


 

Friday, June 18 

Class #4 Norway and Nature: The Importance and Therapeutic Value of Green Spaces 
[Drs. Kilmer and Emmert] 
Guided Oslo nature walk 
Overnight in Oslo 
Breakfast included 

Saturday, June 19 
Free day (information to be provided on optional excursions/activities) 
Overnight in Oslo 
Breakfast included 

Sunday, June 20 

Free time (information to be provided on optional excursions/activities) 
Group debrief meeting (1 hour) 
Overnight in Oslo 
Breakfast included 

Monday, June 21 

Tour Frogner Park Sculpture Garden and the Royal Palace 
Group debrief meeting (1 hour) 
Overnight in Oslo 
Breakfast included 

Tuesday, June 22 

Travel to Halden Prison by private bus for a tour  of the facility 
Guest lecture #3: Halden Prison
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